## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew McLean		08/06/2009	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Green Marketing Services, Ltd.	
Street Address:	29 Retirement Road	
Internal Address:	PO Box N-7777	
City:	Nassau	
State/Country:	BAHAMAS	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: BAHAMAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77667732		GREENDAQ

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRNMK.001T

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004039 FRAME: 0159 JP \$40.00 //66//32

900140408

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey H. Larson
Signature:	/Jeffrey H. Larson/
Date:	08/06/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Confirmatory Assignment GRNMK.001T#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004039 FRAME: 0160

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of the 1st day of May, 2009 (the ("Effective Date") by and between Andrew McLean ("ASSIGNOR") an individual, having a mailing address of PO Box 345, Palm Springs, California, and Green Marketing Services, Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 29 Retirement Road, PO Box N-7777, Nassau, Bahamas.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, authorized the use, is using and to the best of ASSIGNOR'S knowledge and belief, owns, controls or otherwise has the right to use or authorize the use of the mark GREENDAQ (the "Assignor's Trademark") for the Identified Services;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has filed for, and is the owner of, U.S. Service Mark Application Serial No. 77/667,732 for the mark GREENDAQ (the "Assignor's Application") for "online website providing information in the fields of commodities exchange and financial investment" in Class 36 (the "Identified Services");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with the ASSIGNOR'S use of Assignor's Trademark for the Identified Services (the "Goodwill");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring Assignor's Trademark, Assignor's Application and the Goodwill associated with ASSIGNOR'S use of Assignor's Trademark symbolized by Assignor's Trademark;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign all of it's right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Trademark and Assignor's Application along with all Goodwill associated with Assignor's Trademark and Assignor's Application to ASSIGNEE:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to Assignor's Trademark, together with Assignor's Application and the Goodwill symbolized by Assignor's Trademark, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said Goodwill.

	Andrew McLean/ /////
Ву:	
Date:	<u> </u>

Green Marketing Services, Ltd.

By: Mictan

Name: Michael C Ross

Title: <u>Director</u>

Date: RECORDED: 08/06/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004039 FRAME: 0161